## **LAFCO**

**Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission** 

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/647-7647 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

February 7, 2002 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara CA 93101

## Consideration of an ad hoc Committee for Planning the 2002 CALAFCO Conference

Dear Members of the Commission:

## RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Commission consider appointing an ad hoc committee to assist the staff in plans and preparations for the 2002 Annual CALAFCO Conference.

## **DISCUSSION**

The California Association of LAFCOs has selected Santa Barbara to host the 2002 Annual Conference. It is November 13-15 at the Fess Parker Doubletree Resort in Santa Barbara.

As the host LAFCO, the Commission is responsible for conference facilities and events, working in cooperation with a Program Planning Committee appointed by CALAFCO. .

The staff suggests that the Commission consider creating an ad hoc committee of two or three Commissioners to assist with plans and preparations for the conference.

If you have any questions contact the LAFCO office.

Sincerely,

BOB BRAITMAN Executive Officer